TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUVIEW, INC.		12/17/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	1745 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78579768	MYVIEW
Serial Number:	78579784	MYFILES
Serial Number:	78280764	FILE LIFECYCLE MANAGER
Serial Number:	78081729	STORAGEX
Serial Number:	78280779	FILE LIFECYCLE AUTOMATION
Serial Number:	78081900	VUSTOR
Serial Number:	76566259	NUVIEWHR
Serial Number:	76566258	
Serial Number:	76204259	INFINIX
Serial Number:	76137648	AERIVA
Serial Number:	76110685	MYHRIS
Serial Number:	75674111	NUVIEW
Serial Number:	75836394	VIVA
Serial Number:	75650593	SERVICEX
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900122997 **REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0861**

Serial Number:	75649002	ROUTERX
Serial Number:	75426403	CLUSTERX
Serial Number:	75268271	STORAGEX
Serial Number:	75268264	NETWORKX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)370-6412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063707900

Email: SETRADEMARKS@KLGATES.COM

Correspondent Name: ALLEN J. BADEN

Address Line 1: 925 4TH AVENUE, STE. 2900

Address Line 2: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2066550.00187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Baden
Signature:	/Allen J. Baden/
Date:	12/17/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=NuView Assignment of Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=NuView Assignment of Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NuView, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address at 738 Highway 6 South, Suite 850, Houston, Texas 77079 ("Assignor"), was acquired by Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1745 Technology Drive, San Jose, California 95110 on or about March 6, 2006 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to record the transfer of ownership of Assignor's intellectual property rights, including trademarks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") owned by Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications to register such Marks, including the applicable registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment of Trademarks and the terms and conditions of the Agreement whereby Assignee acquired Assignee, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of the 6th day of March 2006.

NuView, Inc., a Texas corporation	Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation		
By: Ruhard Deromlean	By: Richard Seianler		
Name: <u>Richard Deranleau</u>	Name: Richard Deranleau		
Title: Chief Financial Officer	Title: Chief Financial Officer and VP, Finance		
·			

BROCADE LEGAL

By Z S (KL GAZZ)

Date 12 \ 17 \ 18 K

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0863

Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademarks (NuView, Inc.)

		Registration	Application	Registration
Mark	Serial No.	No.	Date	Date
MYVIEW	. 78579768	3079201	March 3, 2005	April 11, 2006
MYFILES	78579784		March 3, 2005	
				November 9,
FILE LIFECYCLE MANAGER	78280764	2902481	July 30, 2003	2004
·				October 15,
STORAGEX	78081729	2637487	August 29, 2001	2002
FILE LIFECYCLE				
AUTOMATION	78280779		July 30, 2003	
VUSTOR	78081900		August 30, 2001	
	5 (5(6)50	2212551	December 15,	November 8,
NUVIEWER	76566259	3012551	2003	2005
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN		,	December 15,	November 30,
(HUMAN FIGURE)	76566258	2906103	2003	2004
INFINIX	76204259		February 2, 2001	
			September 29,	
AERIVA	76137648	2700993	2000	March 25, 2003
MYHRIS	76110685	2563255	August 17, 2000	April 23, 2002
				September 25,
NUVIEW	75674111	2491774	April 5, 1999	2001
3.773.7 A	75026204		October 29,	ĺ
VIVA	75836394		1999	
SERVICEX	75650593	`	February 26, 1999	
SERVICEA	73030393		February 26,	
ROUTERX	75649002		1999	
CLUSTERX	75426403	2306966	January 29, 1998	January 11, 2000
STORAGEX	75268271		April 2, 1997	-
NETWORKX	75268264		April 2, 1997	

RECORDED: 12/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0864